
Pl StNr Vorname Nachname Ort Jg Nat Team Laufzeit GapTop GaPrev /km

U10 W Schülerinnen
1. 36 Mathilda Eugster Udligenswil 2015 LR Ebikon 4:39,5 --- --- 4:39
2. 9 Fiona Arnet Gettnau 2015 4:42,9 3.4 3.4 4:42
3. 68 Lina Hubmann Bremgarten 2015 STB 4:43,7 4.1 0.7 4:43
4. 95 Rahel Portmann Nottwil 2016 LR Nottwil 4:50,9 11.4 7.2 4:50
5. 104 Ella Schmidlin Büron 2015 LR Nottwil 4:51,1 11.6 0.2 4:51
6. 138 Leila Zihlmann Hämikon 2016 4:53,4 13.9 2.2 4:53
7. 97 Tabea Räber Kleinwangen 2016 Jugi Kleinwangen 4:55,7 16.2 2.2 4:55
8. 53 Louisa Gollackner Oberägeri 2017 5:11,2 31.6 15.4 5:11
9. 58 Flurina Herzog Ebikon 2015 LR Ebikon 5:13,1 33.5 1.8 5:13
10. 69 Mila Hubmann Bremgarten 2018 5:47,7 1:08.1 34.6 5:47
11. 125 Sara Wegmann Stansstad 2016 LA Nidwalden 5:54,2 1:14.6 6.4 5:54
12. 11 Jasmin Arnold Kleinwangen 2015 Jugi Kleinwangen 5:54,9 1:15.4 0.7 5:54
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Pl StNr Vorname Nachname Ort Jg Nat Team Laufzeit GapTop GaPrev /km

U10 M Schüler
1. 134 Timo Winter Windisch 2015 LSG Brugg 4:34,3 --- --- 4:34
2. 39 Marius Felber Hohenrain 2016 Jugi Kleinwangen 4:59,8 25.5 25.5 4:59
3. 21 Jan Brunner Lieli 2016 Jugi Kleinwangen 6:02,0 1:27.7 1:02.2 6:02
4. 70 Matteo Hug Ufhusen 2016 Jugi Ufhusen 6:11,4 1:37.1 9.3 6:11
5. 42 Luca Ferreira Ufhusen 2015 Jugi Ufhusen 7:39,5 3:05.1 1:28.0 7:39
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U12 W Schülerinnen
1. 54 Mirjam Gollackner Oberägeri 2013 Leichtathletik Ägerital 4:04,0 --- --- 4:04
2. 112 Mara Stalder Emmetten 2013 LA Nidwalden 4:09,7 5.6 5.6 4:09
3. 103 Seraina Schenker Luzern 2013 TV Reussbühl LA 4:12,7 8.7 3.0 4:12
4. 51 Amélie Glauser 5200 Brugg 2014 LSG Brugg 4:26,2 22.2 13.4 4:26
5. 108 Rebekka Sidler Kleinwangen 2014 Jugi Kleinwangen 4:32,1 28.1 5.8 4:32
6. 136 Amelia Zihlmann Hämikon 2013 LAR Hitzkirch 4:46,9 42.9 14.8 4:46
7. 127 Antonia Wey Kleinwangen 2014 Jugi Kleinwangen 4:58,4 54.4 11.4 4:58
8. 27 Sarina Bürli Gettnau 2013 5:12,2 1:08.2 13.7 5:12
9. 107 Lena Sidler Hergiswil 2013 LR Gettnau 5:18,2 1:14.2 6.0 5:18
10. 96 Lina Räber Kleinwangen 2014 Jugi Kleinwangen 5:38,7 1:34.7 20.4 5:38
11. 10 Celine Arnold Kleinwangen 2013 Jugi Kleinwangen 5:38,9 1:34.9 0.1 5:38
12. 110 Elena Sigrist Ufhusen 2013 Jugi Ufhusen 5:54,3 1:50.3 15.3 5:54
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U12 M Schüler
1. 133 Leo Winter Windisch 2013 LSG Brugg 4:07,8 --- --- 4:07
2. 28 Andreas Cazacu Emmenbrücke 2014 LC Luzern 4:10,3 2.4 2.4 4:10
3. 132 Aimo Winistörfer Kleinwagen 2013 Jugi Kleinwangen 4:13,1 5.3 2.8 4:13
4. 43 Andrin Filliger Ufhusen 2013 Jugi Ufhusen 4:14,7 6.8 1.5 4:14
5. 38 Julian Felber Hohenrain 2013 Jugi Kleinwangen 4:19,2 11.4 4.5 4:19
6. 131 Morris Widmer Kleinwangen 2013 Jugi Kleinwangen 4:31,6 23.8 12.3 4:31
7. 33 Remo Elmiger Atlwis 2014 LAR Hitzkirch 4:35,6 27.7 3.9 4:35
8. 76 Ewan Kosmidis Emmetten 2014 LA Nidwalden 4:35,6 27.7 0.0 4:35
9. 56 Nino Hegglin Kleinwangen 2014 Jugi Kleinwangen 4:36,5 28.6 0.8 4:36
10. 1 Nick Achermann Buochs 2013 LA Nidwalden 4:37,9 30.0 1.4 4:37
11. 128 Michael Wey Kleinwangen 2013 Jugi Kleinwangen 4:39,6 31.7 1.7 4:39
12. 86 Lois Raphael Mamié Madiswil 2013 Lv Langenthal 5:13,2 1:05.4 33.6 5:13
13. 90 Eric Muff Rothenburg 2014 TSV Rothenburg Athletics 6:32,2 2:24.3 1:18.9 6:32
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U14 W Schülerinnen
1. 2 Céline Aeschlimann Münsingen 2011 ol norska 8:33,6 --- --- 4:16
2. 75 Laura Kistler Grosswangen 2012 LR Gettnau 8:40,7 7.1 7.1 4:20
3. 123 Riana Walthert Kleinwangen 2011 Jugi Kleinwangen 8:53,1 19.5 12.3 4:26
4. 101 Mayleen Schacher Grosswangen 2012 LR Gettnau 9:03,7 30.0 10.5 4:31
5. 77 Lena Krummenacher Kerns 2011 Leichtathletik Kerns 9:22,1 48.4 18.3 4:41
6. 57 Siana Hegglin Kleinwangen 2012 Jugi Kleinwangen 9:39,9 1:06.3 17.8 4:49
7. 24 Lara Bucher Retschwil 2012 LAR Hitzkirch 9:40,6 1:07.0 0.7 4:50
8. 3 Michèle Aeschlimann Münsingen 2011 ol norska 9:40,9 1:07.3 0.2 4:50
9. 45 Melanie Filliger Ufhusen 2011 Jugi Ufhusen 10:21,7 1:48.1 40.8 5:10
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U14 M Schüler
1. 49 Jeremy Gasser Lungern 2011 LA Alpnach 8:08,8 --- --- 4:04
2. 79 Cedric Küng Alpnach Dorf 2011 LA Alpnach 8:09,4 0.6 0.6 4:04
3. 71 Livio Ineichen Steinhausen 2012 Hochwacht Zug 8:22,5 13.7 13.0 4:11
4. 63 Tobias Hofstetter Luzern 2012 TV Reussbühl LA 8:31,2 22.4 8.7 4:15
5. 126 Janis Wermelinger Rain 2012 TSV Rothenburg Athletics 8:44,6 35.8 13.3 4:22
6. 62 Lukas Hofstetter Luzern 2011 TV Reussbühl LA 8:51,1 42.3 6.4 4:25
7. 87 Raik Sariel Mamié Madiswil 2011 Lv Langenthal 10:30,3 2:21.5 1:39.2 5:15
8. 47 Laurin Fläcklin Rothenburg 2012 11:48,0 3:39.2 1:17.7 5:54
9. 31 Fabian Dubach Ufhusen 2012 Jugi Ufhusen 11:52,2 3:43.4 4.1 5:56
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U16 W Jugend
1. 121 Larissa Utzinger Unterlunkhofen 2010 LV Albis 8:23,4 --- --- 4:11
2. 80 Mariana Küng Alpnach Dorf 2009 LA Alpnach 8:29,1 5.6 5.6 4:14
3. 102 Yara Schacher Grosswangen 2009 LR Gettnau 8:33,0 9.5 3.8 4:16
4. 60 Elena Hofstetter Schüpfheim 2010 LR Gettnau 8:45,0 21.6 12.0 4:22
5. 16 Mélia Besson Rüfenacht 2009 Gerbersport 9:02,8 39.3 17.7 4:31
6. 15 Selin Bärtschi Lotzwil 2010 LV Langenthal 9:15,1 51.7 12.3 4:37
7. 14 Mia Arregger Kerns 2010 Leichtathletik Kerns 9:19,9 56.5 4.8 4:39
8. 65 Lis Huber Buttisholz 2010 LR Nottwil 9:20,8 57.4 0.8 4:40
9. 52 Isabel Gollackner Oberägeri 2010 Leichtathletik Ägerital 9:52,9 1:29.5 32.1 4:56
10. 35 Julia Ettlin Kerns 2010 Leichtathletik Kerns 10:03,9 1:40.5 10.9 5:01
11. 84 Svenja Lustenberger Ufhusen 2009 Jugi Ufhusen 12:17,4 3:53.9 2:13.4 6:08
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U16 M Jugend
1. 72 Andrin Iseli Thunstetten 2009 LV Langenthal 11:43,2 --- --- 3:54
2. 83 Léo Eric Loup Mettmenstetten 2010 LV Albis 11:44,1 0.8 0.8 3:54
3. 44 Damian Filliger Ufhusen 2010 LR Gettnau 12:33,7 50.4 49.5 4:11
4. 85 Joris Gabriel Mamié Madiswil 2009 Lv Langenthal 12:54,9 1:11.6 21.1 4:18
5. 25 Ramon Bucher Kerns 2009 Leichtathletik Kerns 13:18,1 1:34.8 23.1 4:26
6. 129 Severin Wey Kleinwangen 2010 Jugi Kleinwangen 13:23,7 1:40.4 5.6 4:27
7. 48 Livio Fläcklin Rothenburg 2009 14:04,1 2:20.8 40.4 4:41

Gettnauer Lauf-Event 2024
Rangliste 

28.01.2024 10:44:03 Sport Timing - www.ovento.ch 8/20
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U18 W Jugend
1. 37 Jolina Fahrni Nottwil 2008 LR Nottwil 11:45,4 --- --- 3:55
2. 34 Livia Estermann Aesch LU 2007 LR Gettnau 12:00,3 14.9 14.9 4:00
3. 78 Seraina Kulli Wolhusen 2007 LR Gettnau 12:39,7 54.3 39.3 4:13
4. 81 Annina Kunz Münsingen 2008 ol norska 13:04,7 1:19.3 25.0 4:21
5. 73 Sarina Iseli Thunstetten 2007 LvLangenthal 13:20,8 1:35.4 16.1 4:26
6. 92 Malin Niggli Münsingen 2008 ol norska 13:21,2 1:35.8 0.3 4:27
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U18 M Jugend
1. 135 Finn Wüst Root 2008 14:39,8 --- --- 3:39
2. 122 Simon van Binsbergen Knonau 2008 Hochwacht Zug 15:52,9 1:13.0 1:13.0 3:58
3. 93 Jannes Nowusch Ebikon 2007 LR Ebikon 15:55,5 1:15.6 2.6 3:58
4. 111 Andrin Stalder Steinhausen 2007 LK Zug 16:01,6 1:21.7 6.1 4:00
5. 145 Andreas Neuenschwander Gondiswil 2008 OLG Huttwil 16:36,7 1:56.8 35.0 4:09
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Plauschcross Frauen
1. 143 Jenny Kistler Grosswangen 1980 Lauftreff Grosswangen 5:50,0 --- --- 5:50
2. 7 Katja Aregger Willisau 1997 LR Gettnau 6:10,0 20.0 20.0 6:10
3. 64 Vanessa Hofstetter Gettnau 2010 Turnerinnen Gettnau 6:17,7 27.6 7.6 6:17
4. 8 Sonja Aregger Gettnau 1969 Turnerinnen Gettnau 6:18,3 28.3 0.6 6:18
5. 98 Leonie Roos Gettnau 2011 Turnerinnen Gettnau 6:55,0 1:04.9 36.6 6:55
6. 106 Olivia Schwegler 1997 Wautis 7:04,7 1:14.7 9.7 7:04
7. 149 Bettina Schnider Willisau 1997 7:04,8 1:14.8 0.0 7:04
8. 30 Sara Ciresa Gettnau 2010 Geislechlöpfer Ohmstal 7:04,9 1:14.8 0.0 7:04
9. 124 Marianne Wechsler Gettnau 1955 Turnerinnen Gettnau 8:36,2 2:46.1 1:31.3 8:36
10. 61 Imelda Hofstetter Gettnau 1981 Turnerinnen Gettnau 9:40,8 3:50.8 1:04.6 9:40
11. 89 Irene Metz Gettnau 1967 Turnerinnen Gettnau 9:41,1 3:51.1 0.3 9:41
12. 74 Stefanie Jenni Gettnau 1986 Turnerinnen Gettnau 9:41,3 3:51.2 0.1 9:41
13. 46 Conny Fläcklin Rothenburg 1971 Turnerinnen Gettnau 9:41,3 3:51.3 0.0 9:41
14. 4 Julia Ambühl Ohmstal 1992 Geislechlöpfer Ohmstal 10:06,5 4:16.4 25.1 10:06
15. 141 Gerda Schilli Ohmstal 1950 City Runners Ohmstu 12:21,6 6:31.6 2:15.1 12:21

Gettnauer Lauf-Event 2024
Rangliste 

28.01.2024 10:44:03 Sport Timing - www.ovento.ch 11/20
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Plauschcross Männer
1. 144 Stefan Kistler Grosswangen 1980 Lauftreff Grosswangen 7:24,5 --- --- 4:56
2. 142 Stefan Leuenberger Huttwil 1974 TV Huttwil 7:31,3 6.8 6.8 5:00
3. 155 Juval Wyss Gettnau 2008 Männerriege Gettnau 7:41,3 16.8 9.9 5:07
4. 146 Roland Sommer Grosswangen 1983 Lauftreff Grosswangen 7:58,0 33.4 16.6 5:18
5. 154 Adrian Kneubühler Gettnau 2011 Männerriege Gettnau 8:00,8 36.2 2.7 5:20
6. 6 Beat Aregger Gettnau 1962 Männerriege Gettnau 8:22,4 57.8 21.6 5:34
7. 153 Jan Geissbühler Pfaffnau 1989 Männerriege Gettnau 8:27,2 1:02.6 4.7 5:38
8. 148 Amon Wüest Willisau 2002 8:35,9 1:11.3 8.6 5:43
9. 157 Elia Wyss Gettnau 2010 Männerriege Gettnau 8:53,1 1:28.6 17.2 5:55
10. 59 David Hofstetter Gettnau 2012 Turnerinnen Gettnau 9:18,6 1:54.0 25.4 6:12
11. 130 Dominik Widmer 1993 Wautis 9:22,2 1:57.7 3.6 6:14
12. 12 Lukas Arnold 1994 Wautis 9:22,3 1:57.7 0.0 6:14
13. 29 Fabio Ciresa Gettnau 2012 Geislechlöpfer Ohmstal 9:55,4 2:30.8 33.1 6:36
14. 22 Aaron Bucher Kriens 2000 Geislechlöpfer Ohmstal 10:06,2 2:41.6 10.8 6:44
15. 156 Beat Wyss Gettnau 1969 Männerriege Gettnau 10:40,7 3:16.2 34.5 7:07
16. 19 Philipp Blum Ohmstal 1972 City Runners Ohmstu 10:59,4 3:34.9 18.7 7:19
17. 23 Christoph Bucher Ohmstal 1989 Geislechlöpfer Ohmstal 10:59,5 3:34.9 0.0 7:19
18. 5 Mathias Ambühl Ohmstal 1978 City Runners Ohmstu 11:05,6 3:41.1 6.1 7:23
19. 140 Julian Schacher Ohmstal 2000 City Runners Ohmstu 11:14,9 3:50.3 9.2 7:29
20. 100 Gregor Schacher Ohmstal 1975 City Runners Ohmstu 11:15,7 3:51.2 0.8 7:30
21. 105 Thomas Schöpfer Ebersecken 1970 City Runners Ohmstu 11:36,4 4:11.8 20.6 7:44
22. 116 Martin Steinmann Ohmstal 1997 City Runners Ohmstu 11:37,3 4:12.7 0.8 7:44
23. 40 Robert Felber Egolzwil 1974 City Runners Ohmstu 13:12,3 5:47.8 1:35.0 8:48
24. 67 Rene Huber Ohmstal 1986 City Runners Ohmstu 13:28,1 6:03.6 15.7 8:58
25. 113 Pius Stalder Ohmstal 1983 City Runners Ohmstu 13:28,2 6:03.6 0.0 8:58
26. 55 Vitus Häfliger Ohmstal 1979 City Runners Ohmstu 14:33,7 7:09.1 1:05.5 9:42
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Volkscross W 45+
1. 147 Priska Buob Bucher Luzern 1962 14:51,1 --- --- 4:57
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U20 W Juniorinnen
1. 272 Rachel Marxer Muensingen 2006 ol norska 15:19,0 --- --- 3:49
2. 280 Leandra Kulli Wolhusen 2005 LR Gettnau 21:35,1 6:16.0 6:16.0 5:23
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Langcross Frauen
1. 292 Selina Burch Giswil 1997 LA Nidwalden / Achermann Sport 19:01,0 --- --- 3:48
2. 291 Jolanda Annen Bürglen 1992 LC Altdorf 19:35,1 34.1 34.1 3:55
3. 294 Ariane Krummenacher Kerns 2004 Leichtathletik Kerns 19:35,9 34.9 0.7 3:55
4. 295 Amy Leibundgut 2000 LA Alpnach 19:48,9 47.9 12.9 3:57
5. 296 Sina Scherling Guttannen 2003 STB Leichtathletik 19:49,2 48.2 0.3 3:57
6. 299 Ladina Scherzinger-Buss Willisau 1988 Triteam Oensingen 22:53,8 3:52.8 3:04.5 4:34
7. 298 Melanie Kunz Luzern 2001 TV Reussbühl LA 23:20,0 4:19.0 26.2 4:40
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Volkscross Männer
1. 13 Lukas Arnold 1994 LR Gettnau 19:26,2 --- --- 3:53
2. 151 Olivier Zihlmann Hämikon 1982 19:33,9 7.6 7.6 3:54
3. 115 Urs Steiner Rothenburg 1986 TSV Rothenburg 21:32,0 2:05.8 1:58.1 4:18
4. 88 Ramon Medenzow Luzern 2001 LC Luzern 21:59,4 2:33.1 27.3 4:23
5. 152 Dominik Lötscher Ebikon 1984 LR Gettnau 22:41,3 3:15.0 41.8 4:32
6. 114 Thomas Steiner Wauwil 1983 078603 24:40,9 5:14.7 1:59.6 4:56
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Volkscross M 45+
1. 262 Isidor Christen Buchrain 1966 LR Gettnau 19:59,6 --- --- 3:59
2. 274 Simon Müller Rain 1976 TSV Rothenburg Athletics 21:32,5 1:32.9 1:32.9 4:18
3. 270 Stefan Leuenberger Huttwil 1974 TV Huttwil 22:48,5 2:48.9 1:15.9 4:33
4. 278 Seppi Ulrich Luzern 1965 23:51,6 3:52.0 1:03.0 4:46
5. 266 Erwin Huber Steinen 1975 Läuferteam Steinen 23:57,0 3:57.4 5.4 4:47
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Kurzcross Frauen
1. 50 Laura Gisler Seedorf 2002 LC Altdorf 8:21,2 --- --- 4:10
2. 150 Rebecca Biegger Ufhusen 1996 8:45,9 24.7 24.7 4:22
3. 119 Andrea Stutz Ufhusen 1998 9:43,8 1:22.6 57.8 4:51
4. 120 Martina Stutz Ufhusen 2000 Turnerinnen Ufhusen 9:49,2 1:28.0 5.3 4:54
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Kurzcross Männer
1. 139 Claude Zinniker Zofingen 2003 TV Zofingen LA 10:10,4 --- --- 3:23
2. 109 Manuel Sigg Thun 2004 LV Thun 10:19,3 8.9 8.9 3:26
3. 94 Fabian Nussbaumer Wil SG 1998 LA KTV Wil 10:22,2 11.8 2.8 3:27
4. 279 Fabio Stübi Brittnau 2000 TV Zofingen LA 10:37,5 27.0 15.2 3:32
5. 32 Sämi Duss Alpnach Dorf 2000 TV Sarnen LA 10:38,8 28.3 1.2 3:32
6. 277 Simon Schüpbach Willisau 1997 LR Gettnau 11:02,5 52.1 23.7 3:40
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Langcross Männer
1. 261 Fabian Aebersold Brügg 2000 OL Biel-Seeland 25:17,6 --- --- 3:09
2. 263 Hamse Dhabar Thun 2004 LV Thun 25:17,7 0.0 0.0 3:09
3. 267 Daniel Hubmann Bremgarten/BE 1983 OL Regio Wil 27:29,2 2:11.5 2:11.5 3:26
4. 268 Martin Hubmann Davos 1989 BTV Chur 27:57,5 2:39.8 28.3 3:29
5. 271 Sven Marti Buochs 1984 LA Nidwalden 28:28,7 3:11.1 31.2 3:33
6. 275 Markus Peter Steffisburg 1984 LV Thun 28:45,7 3:28.0 16.9 3:35
7. 281 Oliver Senn Bözberg 1969 LAR Windisch 32:50,7 7:33.0 4:05.0 4:06
8. 276 Frank Svoboda Luthern 1982 LR Gettnau 38:54,7 13:37.0 6:03.9 4:51
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